
Riva Multi-Fuel Stoves & Cassettes

SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST

1st April 2009
(Issue 1)

Customer Services Telephone (01392) 474000
Fax (01392) 219932





3 STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09

INDEX

Cassettes and Stoves
Riva 40 Cassette	 4
Riva 55 Cassette	 6
Riva 66 Cassette	 8
Riva 76 Cassette	 10
Riva F40 Avanti	 12
Riva F40 Avanti Midi	 14
Riva F40 Avanti Highline	 16
Riva F55 Avanti Midi	 18
Riva 66 Avanti Cassette	 20
Riva F40 Freestanding	 22	
Riva F66 Freestanding	 24	
Riva F76 Freestanding	 26

Vermiculite Bricks
Riva 40	 Cassette				    28
Riva 55	 Cassette				    30
Riva 66	 Cassette & Avanti			   32
Riva 76	 Cassette				    34
Riva F40 Freestanding	 & Avanti		  36
Riva F55 Avanti				    38
Riva F66 Freestanding				   40
Riva F76 Freestanding				   42

Common Fixings				    44
Rope Seal Packs				    45



RIVA 40 MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE

1

2

3

4

56

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1516

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

4



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 40 MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE 5

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV40FC5 5” Flue adaptor  52.50  45.65 
2 RVAC075 Upper baffle  84.00  73.04 
3 RVAC076 Lower baffle  152.50  132.61 
4 RVAC079 Fascia side  21.00  18.26 
5 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
6 RVAC085** Air wash spacer  8.50  7.39 
7 RVAC086** Air wash slider  10.50  9.13 
8 RVAC087** Primary cover control  12.50  10.87 
9 RVAC074** Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
10 RVAC081** Main grate  215.50  187.39 
11 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
12 RVAC023** Hinge block  19.50  16.96 
12 RVAC023MK2** Hinge block (from serial number 09050001 onwards)  19.50  16.96 
13 RVAC021MK2** Door catch  21.00  18.26 
14 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
15 RVAC053** Ash cover hinge rh  6.50  5.65 
16 RVAC071** Ash cover  47.50  41.30 
17 RVAC052** Ash cover hinge lh  6.50  5.65 
18 RVAC077 Fascia plate LH  16.00  13.91 
19 RVAC078 Fascia plate RH  16.00  13.91 
20 RVAC024 Door handle  31.50  27.39 
21 RVAC070** Door assembly  446.50  388.26 
21 RVAC070MK2** Door assembly (from serial number 09050001 onwards)  446.50  388.26 
22 RVAC073 Ash pan  68.50  59.57 
23 RVAC004 Ash pan tool  37.00  32.17 
24 RVAC072** Log guard  31.50  27.39 
25 RVAC059 Thrust washer  2.00  1.74 
26 RVAC080 Fascia rear  21.00  18.26 
N/A† GL7033† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC020MK1** Door latch  17.50  15.22 
N/A RVAC020MK3** Door latch (from serial number 09050001 onwards)  17.50  15.22 

† See Accessories Price List
•• Add ‘B’ for black 
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 28



RIVA 55 MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE

1

2

3

4

56

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1516

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

4



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 55 MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE 7

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV40FC5 5” Flue adaptor  52.50  45.65 
2 RVAC094 Upper baffle  94.50  82.17 
3 RVAC095 Lower baffle  178.50  155.22 
4 RVAC098 Fascia side  26.50  23.04 
5 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
6 RVAC105** Air wash spacer  10.50  9.13 
7 RVAC102** Air wash slider  16.00  13.91 
8 RVAC107** Primary cover control  21.00  18.26 
9 RVAC093** Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
10 RVAC100** Main grate  252.00  219.13 
11 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
12 RVAC023** Hinge block  19.50  16.96 
12 RVAC023MK2** Hinge block (from serial number 04050001 onwards)  19.50  16.96 
13 RVAC021MK2** Door catch  21.00  18.26 
14 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
15 RVAC053** Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
16 RVAC091** Ash cover  58.00  50.43 
17 RVAC052** Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
18 RVAC096** Fascia plate LH  21.00  18.26 
19 RVAC097** Fascia plate RH  21.00  18.26 
20 RVAC024 Door handle  31.50  27.39 
21 RVAC090** Door assembly  656.50  570.87 
21 RVAC090MK2** Door assembly (from serial number 04050001 onwards)  656.50  570.87 
22 RVAC073 Ash pan  68.50  59.57 
23 RVAC004 Ash pan tool  37.00  32.17 
24 RVAC092** Log guard  42.00  36.52 
25 RVAC058 Fascia rear  37.00  32.17 
N/A† GL7085† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC020MK1** Door latch  17.50  15.22 
N/A RVAC020MK3** Door latch (from serial number 04050001 onwards)  17.50  15.22 

† See Accessories Price List
** Add ‘B’ for black
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 30



RIVA 66 MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

4



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 66 MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE 9

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV66FC7 7” Flue adaptor  73.50  63.91 
1 RV66FC6 6” Flue adaptor  63.00  54.78 
2 RVAC042 Upper baffle  105.00  91.30 
3 RVAC043 Lower baffle  205.00  178.26 
4 RVAC057 Fascia side  31.50  27.39 
5 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch asembly  26.50  23.04 
6 RVAC056** Air wash spacer  10.50  9.13 
7 RVAC055** Air wash slider  16.00  13.91 
8 RVAC054** Primary cover control  21.00  18.26 
9 RVAC034** Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
10 RVAC033** Main grate  215.50  187.39 
11 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
12 RVAC023** Hinge block  19.50  16.96 
12 RVAC023MK2** Hinge block (from serial number 03050021 onwards)  19.50  16.96 
13 RVAC021** Door catch  21.00  18.26 
13 RVAC021MK2** Door catch (from serial number 05040031 onwards)  21.00  18.26 
14 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
15 RVAC053** Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
16 RVAC051** Ash cover  68.50  59.57 
16 RVAC051MK2** Ash cover (from serial number 08040051 onwards)  54.50  47.39 
17 RVAC052** Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
18 RVAC044** Fascia plate LH  21.00  18.26 
18 RVAC044MK2** Fascia plate LH (from serial number 08040051 onwards)  21.00  18.26 
19 RVAC045** Fascia plate RH  21.00  18.26 
20 RVAC024 Door handle  31.50  27.39 
21 RVAC050** Door assembly  656.50  570.87 
21 RVAC050MK2** Door assembly (from serial number 05040031 - 03050020)  656.50  570.87 
21 RVAC050MK3** Door assembly (from serial number 03050021 onwards)  656.50  570.87 
22 RVAC003 Ashpan  73.50  63.91 
23 RVAC004 Ash pan tool  37.00  32.17 
24 RVAC005** Log guard  52.50  45.65 
25 RVAC058 Fascia rear  37.00  32.17 
26 RVAC059 Thrust washer  2.00  1.74 
N/A† GL7032† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC020MK1** Door latch  17.50  15.22 
N/A RVAC020MK2** Door latch (from serial number 05040031 - 03050020)  17.50  15.22 
N/A RVAC020MK3** Door latch (from serial number 03050021 onwards)  17.50  15.22 

† See Accessories Price List
** Add ‘B’ for black
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 32



RIVA 76 WOOD BURNING CASSETTE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

4



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 76 WOOD BURNING CASSETTE 11

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV76FC6 6” Flue adaptor  73.50  63.91 
2 RVAC180 Upper baffle  115.50  100.43 
3 RVAC181 Lower baffle  231.00  200.87 
4 RVAC190 Fascia side  42.00  36.52 
5 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
6 RVAC187** Air wash spacer  21.00  18.26 
7 RVAC188** Air wash slider  26.50  23.04 
8 RVAC189** Primary control cover  26.50  23.04 
9 RVAC182** Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
10 RVAC183** Main grate  241.50  210.00 
11 RVAC049 Baffle support spacer 3.00  2.61 
12 RVAC023MK2** Hinge block  19.50  16.96 
13 RVAC021MK2** Door catch  21.00  18.26 
14 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
15 RVAC053** Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
16 RVAC192** Ash cover  79.00  68.70 
17 RVAC052** Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
18 RVAC193 Fascia plate LH  26.50  23.04 
19 RVAC194 Fascia plate RH  26.50  23.04 
20 RVAC024 Door handle  31.50  27.39 
21 RVAC191** Door assembly  714.00  620.87 
22 RVAC185 Ash pan  84.00  73.04 
23 RVAC004 Ash pan tool  37.00  32.17 
24 RVAC184** Log guard  63.00  54.78 
25 RVAC186 Fascia rear  42.00  36.52 
N/A† GL7072† Glass†   †    †  

† See Accessories Price List
** Add ‘B’ for black
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 34



RIVA F40 AVANTI MULTI-FUEL STOVE

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

16



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F40 AVANTI MULTI-FUEL STOVE 13

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVAC131B Flue cover  82.00  71.30 
2 RVAC130 Cover blank  19.00  16.52 
3 RVAC129 Top  147.00  127.83 
4 RVAC111 Avanti door catch nut  4.00  3.48 
5 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
6 RVAC128 Flue blank  50.50  43.91 
7 RVAC132B Rear panel  126.00  109.57 
8 RVAC133B RH Side panel  136.50  118.70 
9 RVAC143 RH decorative fin  89.50  77.83 
10 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
11 RVAC200 Hinge pin  26.50  23.04 
12 RVAC124 Flue collar  42.00  36.52 
13 RVAC125 Top baffle  84.00  73.04 
14 RVAC126 Lower baffle  152.50  132.61 
15 RVAC127 Clamp strip  31.50  27.39 
16 RVAC079 Fascia side  21.00  18.26 
17 RVAC135 Catch  26.50  23.04 
18 RVAC139 Log guard  31.50  27.39 
19 RVAC136 Slider  21.00  18.26 
20 RVAC053B Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
21 RVAC122 Ash cover  47.50  41.30 
22 RVAC052B Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
23 RVAC141 Fascia plate LH  37.00  32.17 
24 RVAC142 Fascia plate RH  37.00  32.17 
25 RVAC080 Fascia rear  21.00  18.26 
26 RVAC116 Hinge block  33.50  29.13 
27 RVAC123 Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
28 RVAC081 Main grate  215.50  187.39 
29 RVAC073 Ash pan  68.50  59.57 
30 RVAC134B LH side panel  136.50  118.70 
31 RVAC144 LH decorative fin  89.50  77.83 
32 RVAC138 Door  614.50  534.35 
N/A† GL7033† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC140 Door latch  26.50  23.04 

† See Accessories Price List
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 36



RIVA F40 AVANTI MIDI MULTI-FUEL STOVE

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

16



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F40 AVANTI MIDI MULTI-FUEL STOVE 15

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVAC131B Flue cover  82.00  71.30 
2 RVAC130B Cover blank  19.00  16.52 
3 RVAC129 Top  147.00  127.83 
4 RVAC111 Avanti door catch nut  4.00  3.48 
5 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
6 RVAC128 Flue blank  50.50  43.91 
7 RVAC160B Rear panel  126.00  109.57 
8 RVAC162B RH Side panel  157.50  136.96 
9 RVAC143 RH decorative fin  89.50  77.83 
10 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
11 RVAC200 Hinge pin  26.50  23.04 
12 RVAC124 Flue collar  42.00  36.52 
13 RVAC125 Top baffle  84.00  73.04 
14 RVAC126 Lower baffle  152.50  132.61 
15 RVAC127 Clamp strip  31.50  27.39 
16 RVAC079 Fascia side  21.00  18.26 
17 RVAC135 Catch  26.50  23.04 
18 RVAC139 Log guard  31.50  27.39 
19 RVAC136 Slider  21.00  18.26 
20 RVAC053B Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
21 RVAC122 Ash cover  47.50  41.30 
22 RVAC052B Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
23 RVAC141 Fascia plate LH  37.00  32.17 
24 RVAC142 Fascia plate RH  37.00  32.17 
25 RVAC080 Fascia rear  21.00  18.26 
26 RVAC116 Hinge block  33.50  29.13 
27 RVAC123 Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
28 RVAC081 Main grate  215.50  187.39 
29 RVAC073 Ash pan  68.50  59.57 
30 RVAC161B LH side panel  157.50  136.96 
31 RVAC144 LH decorative fin  89.50  77.83 
32 RVAC138 Door  614.50  534.35 
N/A† GL7033† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC140 Door latch  26.50  23.04 

† See Accessories Price List
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 36



RIVA F40 AVANTI HIGHLINE MULTI-FUEL STOVE

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

16



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F40 AVANTI HIGHLINE MULTI-FUEL STOVE 17

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVAC131B Flue cover  82.00  71.30 
2 RVAC130B Cover blank  19.00  16.52 
3 RVAC129 Top  147.00  127.83 
4 RVAC111 Avanti door catch nut  4.00  3.48 
5 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
6 RVAC128 Flue blank  50.50  43.91 
7 RVAC165B Rear panel  178.50  155.22 
8 RVAC167B RH Side panel  187.00  162.61 
9 RVAC143 RH Decorative fin  89.50  77.83 
10 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
11 RVAC200 Hinge pin  26.50  23.04 
12 RVAC124 Flue collar  42.00  36.52 
13 RVAC125 Top baffle  84.00  73.04 
14 RVAC126 Lower baffle  152.50  132.61 
15 RVAC127 Clamp strip  31.50  27.39 
16 RVAC079 Fascia side  21.00  18.26 
17 RVAC135 Catch  26.50  23.04 
18 RVAC139 Log guard  31.50  27.39 
19 RVAC136 Slider  21.00  18.26 
20 RVAC053B Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
21 RVAC122 Ash cover  47.50  41.30 
22 RVAC052B Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
23 RVAC141 Fascia plate LH  37.00  32.17 
24 RVAC142 Fascia plate RH  37.00  32.17 
25 RVAC080 Fascia rear  21.00  18.26 
26 RVAC116 Hinge block  33.50  29.13 
27 RVAC123 Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
28 RVAC081 Main grate  215.50  187.39 
29 RVAC073 Ash pan  68.50  59.57 
30 RVAC166B LH side panel  187.00  162.61 
31 RVAC144 LH decorative fin  89.50  77.83 
32 RVAC138 Door  614.50  534.35 
N/A† GLO7033† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC140 Door latch  26.50  23.04 

† See Accessories Price List
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 36



RIVA F55 AVANTI MIDI MULTI-FUEL STOVE

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22 23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

16



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F55 AVANTI MIDI MULTI-FUEL STOVE 19

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVAC131B Flue cover  82.00  71.30 
2 RVAC130B Cover blank  19.00  16.52 
3 RVAC216 Top  157.50  136.96 
4 RVAC111 Riva avanti door catch nut  4.00  3.48 
5 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
6 RVAC128 Flue blank  50.50  43.91 
7 RVAC214B Rear panel  157.50  136.96 
8 RVAC210B RH side panel  187.00  162.61 
9 RVAC213 RH decorative fin  110.50  96.09 
10 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
11 RVAC200 Hinge pin  26.50  23.04 
12 RVAC124 Flue collar  42.00  36.52 
13 RVAC204 Top baffle  94.50  82.17 
14 RVAC205 Lower baffle  178.50  155.22 
15 RVAC206 Clamp strip  37.00  32.17 
16 RVAC098 Fascia side  26.50  23.04 
17 RVAC135 Catch  26.50  23.04 
18 RVAC202 Avanti log guard  42.00  36.52 
19 RVAC207 Slider  17.00  14.78 
20 RVAC053B Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
21 RVAC201B Ash cover  58.00  50.43 
22 RVAC052B Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
23 RVAC208 Fascia plate LH  42.00  36.52 
24 RVAC209 Fascia plate RH  42.00  36.52 
25 RVAC099 Fascia rear  33.50  29.13 
26 RVAC116 Hinge block  33.50  29.13 
27 RVAC203 Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
28 RVAC100 Main grate  252.00  219.13 
29 RVAC073 Ash pan  68.50  59.57 
30 RVAC211B LH side panel  187.00  162.61 
31 RVAC212 LH decorative fin  110.50  96.09 
32 RVAC215 Door  730.00  634.78 
N/A† GL7085† Glass†   †    †  

† See Accessories Price List
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 38



RIVA 66 AVANTI MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

5



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 66 AVANTI MULTI-FUEL CASSETTE 21

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV66FC7 7” Flue adaptor  73.50  63.91 
1 RV66FC6 6” Flue adaptor  63.00  54.78 
2 RVAC042 Upper baffle  105.00  91.30 
3 RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
4 RVAC043 Lower baffle  205.00  178.26 
5 RVAC057 Fascia side  31.50  27.39 
6 RVAC135 Door catch  26.50  23.04 
7 RVAC111 Avanti door catch nut  4.00  3.48 
8 RVAC145 Airwash spacer  47.50  41.30 
9 RVAC119 Airwash slider  42.00  36.52 
10 RVAC147 Primary control cover  37.00  32.17 
11 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
12 RVAC112 Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
13 RVAC033 Main grate  215.50  187.39 
14 RVAC115 Hinge pin  26.50  23.04 
15 RVAC058 Fascia rear  37.00  32.17 
16 RVAC117 Frame assembly  241.50  210.00 
17 RVAC118 Door handle  42.00  36.52 
18 RVAC116 Hinge assembly  33.50  29.13 
19 RVAC110 Door assembly  1,008.00  876.52 
20 RVAC109 Ashpan  73.50  63.91 
21 RVAC004 Ashpan tool  37.00  32.17 
22 RVAC114 Lower fascia RH  79.00  68.70 
23 RVAC113 Lower fascia LH with - remote riddling  94.50  82.17 
24 RVAC005 Log guard  42.00  36.52 
N/A† GL7032† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC140 Door latch  26.50  23.04 

† See Accessories Price List
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 32



RIVA F40 FREESTANDING MULTI-FUEL STOVE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

10



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F40 FREESTANDING MULTI-FUEL STOVE 23

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVAC150** 5” Flue ring  21.00  18.26 
2 RVAC130** 5” Blanking disc  19.00  16.52 
3 RVAC151** Top cover  147.00  127.83 
4 RVAC124 5” Flue collar  42.00  36.52 
5 RVAC125 Top baffle  84.00  73.04 
6 RVAC126 Lower baffle  152.50  132.61 
7 RVAC128 5” Blanking cover  50.50  43.91 
8 RVAC152** Rear panel  105.00  91.30 
9 RVAC080 Rear fascia  21.00  18.26 
10 RVAC079 Side fascia  21.00  18.26 
11 RVAC121** RH side panel  136.50  118.70 
12 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
13 RVAC085** Airwash spacer  8.50  7.39 
14 RVAC086** Airwash slider  10.50  9.13 
15 RVAC087** Primary aircover  12.50  10.87 
16 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
17 RVAC120** LH side panel  136.50  118.70 
18 RVAC023** Hinge block  19.50  16.96 
18 RVAC023MK2** Hinge block (from serial number 08050001 onwards)  19.50  16.96 
19 RVAC077** Fascia plate LH  16.00  13.91 
20 RVAC078** Fascia plate RH  16.00  13.91 
21 RVAC053** Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
22 RVAC155** Lower trim  37.00  32.17 
23 RVAC071** Ash pan cover  47.50  41.30 
24 RVAC052** Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
25 RVAC024 Door handle  31.50  27.39 
26 RVAC070** Door assembly  446.50  388.26 
26 RVAC070MK2** Door assembly (from serial number 08050001 onwards)  446.50  388.26 
27 RVAC004 Ash pan tool  37.00  32.17 
28 RVAC073 Ash pan  68.50  59.57 
29 RVAC072 Log guard  31.50  27.39 
30 RVAC081** Main grate  215.50  187.39 
31 RVAC074** Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
N/A RVAC021MK2** Catch  21.00  18.26 
N/A† GL7033† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC020MK3** Door latch  17.50  15.22 

† See Accessories Price List
** Add ‘B’ for black
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 36



RIVA F66 FREESTANDING MULTI-FUEL STOVE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

10

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F66 FREESTANDING MULTI-FUEL STOVE 25

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVAC220** 6” Flue cover  82.00  71.30 
2 RVAC221** 6” Blanking disc  31.50  27.39 
3 RVAC224** Top cover  210.00  182.61 
4 RVAC222** 6” Flue collar  82.00  71.30 
5 RVAC228 Top baffle  105.00  91.30 
6 RVAC229 Lower baffle  205.00  178.26 
7 RVAC223 6” Blanking plate  52.50  45.65 
8 RVAC227** Rear panel  147.00  127.83 
9 RVAC058 Fascia rear  37.00  32.17 
10 RVAC057 Fascia side  31.50  27.39 
11 RVAC226** RH side panel  172.00  149.57 
12 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
13 RVAC056** Air wash spacer  10.50  9.13 
14 RVAC055** Air wash slider  16.00  13.91 
15 RVAC054** Primary cover control  21.00  18.26 
16 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
17 RVAC225** LH side panel  172.00  149.57 
18 RVAC023MK2** Hinge  block  19.50  16.96 
19 RVAC044** Fascia plate LH  21.00  18.26 
20 RVAC045** Fascia plate RH  21.00  18.26 
21 RVAC053** Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
22 RVAC230** Lower trim  63.00  54.78 
23 RVAC051MK2** Ash cover (from serial number 08040051 onwards)  54.50  47.39 
24 RVAC052** Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
25 RVAC024 Door handle  31.50  27.39 
26 RAC050MK3** Door assembly  656.50  570.87 
27 RVAC004 Ash pan tool  37.00  32.17 
28 RVAC003 Ashpan  73.50  63.91 
29 RVAC005** Log guard  52.50  45.65 
30 RVAC033** Main grate  215.50  187.39 
31 RVAC034** Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
N/A† GL7032† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC021MK2** Door catch  21.00  18.26 
N/A RVAC046 Baffle support spacer  2.50  2.17 
N/A RVAC059 Thrust washer  2.00  1.74 
N/A RVAC020MK3** Door latch  17.50  15.22 

† See Accessories Price List
** Add ‘B’ for black
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 40



RIVA F76 FREESTANDING WOOD BURNING STOVE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

10

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F76 FREESTANDING WOOD BURNING STOVE 27

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVAC220** 6” Flue cover  82.00  71.30 
2 RVAC221** 6” Blanking disc  31.50  27.39 
3 RVAC240** Top cover  241.50  210.00 
4 RVAC222** 6” Flue collar  82.00  71.30 
5 RVAC244 Upper baffle  115.50  100.43 
6 RVAC245 Lower baffle  231.00  200.87 
7 RVAC223 6” Blanking plate  52.50  45.65 
8 RVAC243** Back panel  126.00  109.57 
9 RVAC186 Fascia rear  42.00  36.52 
10 RVAC190 Fascia side  42.00  36.52 
11 RVAC242** RH side panel  193.00  167.83 
12 RVAC027 Ash pan door catch assembly  26.50  23.04 
13 RVAC187** Air wash spacer  21.00  18.26 
14 RVAC188** Air wash slider  26.50  23.04 
15 RVAC189** Primary control cover  26.50  23.04 
16 RVAC022 Opti-burn plunger  5.50  4.78 
17 RVAC241** LH side panel  193.00  167.83 
18 RVAC023MK2** Hinge block  19.50  16.96 
19 RVAC193** Fascia plate LH  26.50  23.04 
20 RVAC194** Fascia plate RH  26.50  23.04 
21 RVAC053** Ash cover hinge RH  6.50  5.65 
22 RVAC246** Lower trim  63.00  54.78 
23 RVAC192** Ash cover  79.00  68.70 
24 RVAC052** Ash cover hinge LH  6.50  5.65 
25 RVAC024 Door handle  31.50  27.39 
26 RVAC191** Door assembly  714.00  620.87 
27 RVAC004 Ash pan tool  37.00  32.17 
28 RVAC185 Ash pan  84.00  73.04 
29 RVAC184** Log guard  63.00  54.78 
30 RVAC183** Main grate  241.50  210.00 
31 RVAC182** Centre grate  68.50  59.57 
N/A† GL7072† Glass†   †    †  
N/A RVAC021MK2** Door catch  21.00  18.26 
N/A RVAC049 Baffle support spacer 3.00  2.61 
N/A RVAC020MK3** Door latch  17.50  15.22 

† See Accessories Price List
** Add ‘B’ for block
For Rope Seal packs, please see page 45
For Vermiculite Bricks, please see page 42



RIVA 40 CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS 

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

5



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 40 CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS 29

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV40BR6 Side top LH  12.50  10.87 
2 RV40BR1 Rear top LH/RH  13.50  11.74 
3 RV40BR7 Side top RH  12.50  10.87 
4 RV40BR4 Side bottom RH  13.50  11.74 
5 RV40BR5 Rear bottom LH/RH  12.50  10.87 
6 RV40BR3 Side bottom LH  12.50  10.87 



RIVA 55 CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

5



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 55  CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS 31

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV40BR6 Side top LH  12.50  10.87 
2 RV55BR1 Rear top LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
3 RV40BR7 Side top RH  12.50  10.87 
4 RV55BR3 Side bottom RH  16.00  13.91 
5 RV55BR4 Rear bottom LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
6 RV55BR5 Side bottom LH  16.00  13.91 



RIVA 66 & RIVA 66 AVANTI CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

5



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 66 & RIVA 66 AVANTI CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS 33

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV66BR1 Rear top LH/RH  12.50  10.87 
2 RV66BR2 Side top RH  12.50  10.87 
3 RV66BR3 Side bottom RH  13.50  11.74 
4 RV66BR6 Base RH  16.00  13.91 
5 RV66BR7 Bottom rear LH/RH  12.50  10.87 
6 RV66BR4 Bottom rear centre  16.00  13.91 
7 RV66BR5 Base LH  12.50  10.87 
8 RV66BR9 Side bottom LH  13.50  11.74 
9 RV66BR8 Side top  LH  12.50  10.87 



RIVA 76 CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS

1

1

2

3

4

5

6
6

4
5

3

7



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA 76 CASSETTE VERMICULITE BRICKS 35

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RV76BR1 Rear top LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
2 RV76BR2 Side top RH  16.00  13.91 
3 RV76BR3 Side bottom RH  16.00  13.91 
4 RV76BR6 Bottom rear LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
5 RV76BR5 Base LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
6 RV76BR4 Bottom rear centre  16.00  13.91 
7 RV76BR8 Side top LH  16.00  13.91 



RIVA F40 FREESTANDING & AVANTI VERMICULITE BRICKS PART FILE : MEC7458.asm 
SAVED AS : MEC7458-iso.dft 

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

4



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F40 FREESTANDING & AVANTI VERMICULITE BRICKS 37

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVFS40BR1 Rear top LH/RH  12.50  10.87 
2 RVFS40BR2 Side top RH  12.50  10.87 
3 RVFS40BR3 Side bottom RH  12.50  10.87 
4 RVFS40BR5 Rear bottom LH/RH  12.50  10.87 
5 RVFS40BR4 Side bottom LH  12.50  10.87 
6 RVFS40BR6 Side top LH  12.50  10.87 



RIVA F55 AVANTI VERMICULITE BRICKS

1

2

3

4

5
1

4

3



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F55 Avanti VERMICULITE BRICKS 39

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVFS55BR1 Rear top LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
2 RVFS40BR2 Side top RH  12.50  10.87 
3 RVFS55BR3 Side bottom LH/RH  12.50  10.87 
4 RVFS55BR4 Rear bottom LH/RH  12.50  10.87 
5 RVFS40BR6 Side top LH  12.50  10.87 



RIVA F66 FREESTANDING VERMICULITE BRICKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

6



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F66 FREESTANDING VERMICULITE BRICKS 41

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVFS66BR1 Rear top LH/RH  10.50  9.13 
2 RVFS66BR10 Rear top centre  10.50  9.13 
3 RVFS66BR2 Side top RH  11.50  10.00 
4 RVFS66BR3 Side bottom RH  13.50  11.74 
5 RV66BR6 Base RH  16.00  13.91 
6 RVFS66BR7 Rear bottom LH/RH  10.50  9.13 
7 RVFS66BR4 Rear centre  14.50  12.61 
8 RV66BR5 Base LH  12.50  10.87 
9 RVFS66BR9 Side bottom LH  13.50  11.74 
10 RVFS66BR8 Side top LH  11.50  10.00 



RIVA F76 FREESTANDING VERMICULITE BRICKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

5

4

8

1

6

7



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09RIVA F76 FREESTANDING  VERMICULITE BRICKS 43

Ref. 
No.

Product 
Code

Description Casting No.
Retail  

inc VAT £
Retail

Ex VAT £

1 RVFS76BR1 Rear top LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
2 RVFS76BR7 Rear top centre  16.00  13.91 
3 RVFS76BR2 Side top RH  16.00  13.91 
4 RVFS76BR3 Side bottom LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
5 RVFS76BR4 Base LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
6 RVFS76BR6 Rear bottom LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
7 RVFS76BR5 Rear bottom centre LH/RH  16.00  13.91 
8 RVFS76BR8 Side top LH  16.00  13.91 



COMMON FIXINGS

RIVA 40

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M4x16 Socket Cap Head Screw (Up to serial # 09050000) RVC 2  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M6x60 Socket Cap Head Screw (serial # 09050001 upwards) RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch M6x8 Button Head Socket Screw (Up to serial # 09050000) RVE 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch M5x55 Cap Head Screw (serial # 09050001 upwards) RVF 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 3  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x8 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVH 6  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 2  1.00  0.87 
Frame fixings M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 

RIVA 55

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M4x16 Socket Cap Head Screw (Up to serial # 12040000) RVC 2  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M6x60 Socket Cap Head Screw (serial # 12040001 upwards) RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch M6x8 Button Head Socket Screw (Up to serial # 12040000) RVE 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch M5x55 Cap Head Screw (serial # 12040001upwards) RVF 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 3  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x8 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVH 8  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 2  1.00  0.87 
Frame fixings M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 

RIVA 66

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M4x16 Socket Cap Head Screw (Up to serial # 03050020) RVC 2  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M6x60 Socket Cap Head Screw (serial # 03050021 upwards) RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch M6x8 Button Head Socket Screw (Up to serial # 03050020) RVE 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch M5x55 Cap Head Screw (serial # 03050021 upwards) RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 3  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x8 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVH 8  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 2  1.00  0.87 
Frame fixings M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 

COMMON FIXINGS

Stove Part Fixing Description
Part
No.

No.
Off

Retail
inc VAT £

Retail
Ex VAT £

RIVA 76

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M8x40 Hex Head Screw RVJ 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 5  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M6x60 Socket Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch M5x55 Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 3  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x8 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVH 8  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 2  1.00  0.87 
Frame fixings M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 

RIVA F40 RANGE

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M5x16 Socket Cap Head Screw RVK 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch (single) M8 Lock nut RVL 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Decorative Fin (single) M5x6 Hexagon Socket Cap Head Screw RVN 2  1.00  0.87 

F40 AVANTI

Rear Panel No. 8x12 Pan Head Self Tapping Screw RVM 10  1.00  0.87 

F40 AVANTI MIDI

Rear Panel No. 8x12 Pan Head Self Tapping Screw RVM 12  1.00  0.87 

F40 AVANTI HIGHLINE

Rear Panel No. 8x12 Pan Head Self Tapping Screw RVM 14  1.00  0.87

RIVA F55 AVANTI

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M5x16 Socket Cap Head Screw RVK 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch (single) M8 Lock nut RVL 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Rear Panel No. 8x12 Pan Head Self Tapping Screw RVM 12  1.00  0.87 
Decorative Fin (single) M5x8 Hexagon Socket Cap Head Screw RVO 2  1.00  0.87 

Stove Part Fixing Description
Part
No.

No.
Off

Retail
inc VAT £

Retail
Ex VAT £



STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/09COMMON FIXINGS 45

RIVA F66 AVANTI

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M5x16 Socket Cap Head Screw RVK 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch (single) M8 Lock nut RVL 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x6 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVG 4  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 6  1.00  0.87 

RIVA F40 FREESTANDING

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M6x60 Socket Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch (single) M5x55 Hex Socket Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x8 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVH 6  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 2  1.00  0.87
Rear Panel 4.2x9.5 Self Tapping Screw RVP 18  1.00  0.87 
Side Panel (single) M10 Nut RVQ 4  1.00  0.87

and M10 Washer RVR 4  1.00  0.87 

RIVA F66 FREESTANDING

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M6x60 Socket Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch (single) M5x55 Hex Socket Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 3  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x8 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVH 8  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 2  1.00  0.87 
Rear Panel 4.2x9.5 Self Tapping Screw RVP 18  1.00  0.87 
Side Panel (single) M10 Nut RVQ 4  1.00  0.87 

and M10 Washer RVR 4  1.00  0.87 

COMMON FIXINGS

Stove Part Fixing Description
Part
No.

No.
Off

Retail
inc VAT £

Retail
Ex VAT £

RIVA F76 FREEESTANDING

Flue Adaptor/Baffle M6x25 Hex Head Screw RVA 4  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Side (single) M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 3  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Rear M5.5x19 Countersunk Self Tapping Screw RVB 4  1.00  0.87 
Hinge Block (single) M6x60 Socket Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Door Catch (single) M5x55 Hex Socket Cap Head Screw RVD 2  1.00  0.87 
Fascia Plate (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 3  1.00  0.87 
Ash cover hinge (single) M4x6 Socket Button Head Screw RVG 2  1.00  0.87 
Primary/Airwash control M4x8 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVH 8  1.00  0.87 

and M4x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw RVI 2  1.00  0.87
Rear Panel 4.2x9.5 Self Tapping Screw RVP 18  1.00  0.87 
Side Panel (single) M10 Nut RVQ 4  1.00  0.87 

and M10 Washer RVR 4  1.00  0.87 

Stove Part Fixing Description
Part
No.

No.
Off

Retail
inc VAT £

Retail
Ex VAT £

Door Rope Diameter Door Handy Pack Door Rope Roll

ALL

16mm 5001 4096

Glass Rope Dimensions Glass Handy Pack Glass Rope Roll

ALL

20x2mm 4998 4997

ROPE SEAL PACKS

Door Rope

Glass Rope





STOVAX RIVA SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST - ISSUE 1 - 03/0947



Customer Services Telephone: (01392) 474000     Fax: (01392) 219932

E & OE


